APTUS Hand
CMC-I Fusion System 2.0, 3.0
S U R G I C A L  T E C H N I Q U E
2  l  CMC-I Fusion System 2.0, 3.0
medartis.com
Contents
 3 Introduction
 3  Product Materials

However, if there is still a noticeable protrusion (fig. 2 and 4),
the screw head has not completely reached the locking
position. In this case, the screw has to be retightened to obtain
full penetration and proper locking. In case of poor bone
quality, a slight axial pressure might be necessary to achieve
proper locking.
After having reached the locking torque (MLock), do not
further tighten the screw, otherwise the locking function
cannot be guaranteed anymore.
Scale 1:1
CMC-I Fusion System 2.0, 3.0  l  21
medartis.com
Length Art. No. STERILE Pieces/Pkg Art. No. Pieces/Pkg
 8 mm A-5400.08/1 A-5400.08/1S 1 A-5400.08 5
 9 mm A-5400.09/1 A-5400.09/1S 1 A-5400.09 5
10 mm A-5400.10/1 A-5400.10/1S 1 A-5400.10 5
11 mm A-5400.11/1 A-5400.11/1S 1 A-5400.11 5
12 mm A-5400.12/1 A-5400.12/1S 1 A-5400.12 5
13 mm A-5400.13/1 A-5400.13/1S 1 A-5400.13 5
14 mm A-5400.14/1 A-5400.14/1S 1 A-5400.14 5
16 mm A-5400.16/1 A-5400.16/1S 1 A-5400.16 5
18 mm A-5400.18/1 A-5400.18/1S 1 A-5400.18 5
20 mm A-5400.20/1 A-5400.20/1S 1 A-5400.20 5
2.0 Cortical Screws, HexaDrive 6
 Material: Titanium alloy (ASTM F136)
A 2.0 mm
2.0 TriLock Screws, HexaDrive 6
 Material: Titanium alloy (ASTM F136)
Length Art. No. STERILE Pieces / Pkg Art. No. Pieces / Pkg
 8 mm A-5450.08/1 A-5450.08/1S 1 A-5450.08 5
 9 mm A-5450.09/1 A-5450.09/1S 1 A-5450.09 5
10 mm A-5450.10/1 A-5450.10/1S 1 A-5450.10 5
11 mm A-5450.11/1 A-5450.11/1S 1 A-5450.11 5
12 mm A-5450.12/1 A-5450.12/1S 1 A-5450.12 5
13 mm A-5450.13/1 A-5450.13/1S 1 A-5450.13 5
14 mm A-5450.14/1 A-5450.14/1S 1 A-5450.14 5
16 mm A-5450.16/1 A-5450.16/1S 1 A-5450.16 5
18 mm A-5450.18/1 A-5450.18/1S 1 A-5450.18 5
20 mm A-5450.20/1 A-5450.20/1S 1 A-5450.20 5
A 2.0 mm
2 : 1
2 : 1
3.0 Cannulated Compression Screws, Self-Drilling, HexaDrive 10
 Material: Titanium alloy (ASTM F136)
Length Distal Thread Length Art. No. STERILE Pieces / Pkg
18 mm 5 mm A-5880.18/1 A-5880.18/1S 1
20 mm 5 mm A-5880.20/1 A-5880.20/1S 1
22 mm 5 mm A-5880.22/1 A-5880.22/1S 1
24 mm 6 mm A-5880.24/1 A-5880.24/1S 1
26 mm 6 mm A-5880.26/1 A-5880.26/1S 1
28 mm 6 mm A-5880.28/1 A-5880.28/1S 1
30 mm 6 mm A-5880.30/1 A-5880.30/1S 1
32 mm 6 mm A-5880.32/1 A-5880.32/1S 1
A 3.8 mm
A 3.0 mm
Short Thread
Implants, Instruments and
Containers
Scale 1:1
22  l  CMC-I Fusion System 2.0, 3.0
medartis.com
* for cannulated instruments
Twist Drill A 1.6 mm
Art. No. STERILE System Size Stop Length Shaft End Pieces / Pkg
A-3430 A-3430S 2.0 25 mm 81 mm AO Quick Coupling 1
Twist Drill, Cannulated, A 2.1 mm – for K-Wire A 1.1 mm
Art. No. STERILE System Size Length Shaft End Pieces / Pkg
A-3836 A-3836S 3.0 87 mm AO Quick Coupling 1
Cleaning Stylus *
Art. No. System Size A Length Pieces / Pkg
A-2806 * 3.0 1.1 mm 147 mm 1
1 : 2
Art. No. STERILE System Size A Description Length Pieces / Pkg
A-5040.10 3.0 1.1 mm trocar 100 mm 10
A-5040.10/1S 3.0 1.1 mm trocar 100 mm  1
A-5042.10 3.0 1.1 mm lancet 100 mm 10
A-5042.10/1S 3.0 1.1 mm lancet 100 mm  1
K-Wires for Cannulated Compression Screws, Stainless Steel
A-5040.10
A-5042.10